

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/25/14 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 00P-491

COUNTY: Pennington Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking

CONTRACT TIME: June 13, 2014

PCN NO. i2xd

Engineer's Estimate \$ 39,859.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Barricade, LLC Rapid City SD		Traffic Services Co. Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or equivalent	Ft	2000.00		0.00	0.50	1,000.00	0.10	200.00
002	2'0" x 2'0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	50.00		0.00	28.00	1,400.00	41.00	2,050.00
003	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy, High Intensity	SqFt	12.00		0.00	25.00	300.00	24.00	288.00
004	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	9440.00		0.00	0.50	4,720.00	0.75	7,080.00
005	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	400.00		0.00	1.00	400.00	1.50	600.00
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"	Ft	555.00		0.00	3.00	1,665.00	4.50	2,497.50
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Arrow	Each	8.00		0.00	50.00	400.00	100.00	800.00
008	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	9440.00		0.00	0.50	4,720.00	0.70	6,608.00
009	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	400.00		0.00	1.00	400.00	1.40	560.00
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"	Ft	555.00		0.00	3.00	1,665.00	4.20	2,331.00
011	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Area	SqFt	880.00		0.00	2.00	1,760.00	2.10	1,848.00
012	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Arrow	Each	8.00		0.00	150.00	1,200.00	100.00	800.00
013	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00
014	Traffic Control	Unit	1096.00		0.00	1.00	1,096.00	1.00	1,096.00
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
017									
TOTAL						0.00	28,268.00		33,400.50

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/25/14 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 00P-491

COUNTY: Pennington Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking

CONTRACT TIME: June 13, 2014

PCN NO. i2xd

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Bestway Traffic		Mobridge SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or equivalent	Ft	2000.00	1.00	2,000.00				0.00		0.00
002	2'0" x 2'0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	50.00	50.00	2,500.00				0.00		0.00
003	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy, High Intensity	SqFt	12.00	20.00	240.00				0.00		0.00
004	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	9440.00	1.00	9,440.00				0.00		0.00
005	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	400.00	5.00	2,000.00				0.00		0.00
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"	Ft	555.00	5.00	2,775.00				0.00		0.00
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Arrow	Each	8.00	100.00	800.00				0.00		0.00
008	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	9440.00	1.00	9,440.00				0.00		0.00
009	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 8"	Ft	400.00	3.00	1,200.00				0.00		0.00
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 24"	Ft	555.00	10.00	5,550.00				0.00		0.00
011	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Area	SqFt	880.00	10.00	8,800.00				0.00		0.00
012	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Arrow	Each	8.00	100.00	800.00				0.00		0.00
013	Flagging	Hour	40.00	23.55	942.00				0.00		0.00
014	Traffic Control	Unit	1096.00	0.50	548.00				0.00		0.00
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,800.00	2,800.00				0.00		0.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00				0.00		0.00
017											
TOTAL					50,835.00				0.00		0.00